Filed on behalf of: CREST AUDIO, INC. N. Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com) Robert Gravois (robert.gravois@thomashorstemeyer.com) Kenneth Knox (kenny.knox@thomashorstemeyer.com) THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE **Suite 1500** Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, LLC, **Petitioners** V. CREST AUDIO, INC., Patent Owner

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

Case IPR2014-00131

U.S. Patent 5,652,544

Pursuant to the Board's Order (Paper 34), Patent Owner, CREST AUDIO, INC., files herewith the following new Exhibit 2006. The Updated Exhibit List is also filed herewith.

/N. Andrew Crain/
N. Andrew Crain
Registration No. 45,442
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

January 23, 2015
Date

PATENT OWNER CREST AUDIO, INC.'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

| CREST EX. NO. | DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION |
|----------------|--|
| | |
| CREST Ex. 2001 | Declaration of Bob Cordell ("Cordell Decl.") |
| CREST Ex. 2002 | Deposition Transcript of Dr. Ellis for IPR2014-00131("Ellis Dep. Tr.") |
| CREST Ex. 2003 | Deposition Transcript of Dr. Ellis for IPR2014-00129 ("Ellis Dep. Tr. '129 IPR") |
| CREST Ex. 2004 | U.S. Patent No. 5,652,542 (the '542 Patent) |
| CREST Ex. 2005 | Declaration of Vivek A. Ganti, Esq. ("Ganti Decl.") |
| CREST Ex. 2006 | Patent Owner's Demonstrative Exhibits |

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of CREST EX. 2006 was served on counsel of record electronically via email on January 20, 2014, and the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST AND CREST EX. 2006 was filed through the Patent Review Processing System and served on counsel of record electronically via email on January 23, 2015.

Rodney Tullett (<u>RTullet@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Chun Ng (<u>patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Kaustuv Das (<u>KMDas@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Grant Kinsel (<u>GKinsel@perkinscoie.com</u>)
PERKINS COIE LLP
1201 3rd Avenue
Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

/N. Andrew Crain/
N. Andrew Crain
Registration No. 45,442
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner